

MANAGER'S REPORT July 6, 2020

Unless otherwise noted, the departmental recommendations contained in this Manager's Report are approved and recommended by the City Manager to the Mayor and Council

HIS WORSHIP THE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF COUNCIL;

The following report is submitted for your consideration:

<u>Item</u>

01 BY-ELECTION AND THE STATUS OF COVID-19 ELECTION GUIDELINES

PURPOSE: To update Council on by-election requirements and the status of

COVID-19 election guidelines, and to seek Council's approval to postpone the appointment of a Chief Election Officer until such

time as guidelines become available.

02 ON TABLE REPORT

03 CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION (COR) REBATES

PURPOSE: To inform Council of the WorkSafeBC Certificate of Recognition

Rebates.

04 UBCM COMMUNITY EXCELLENCE AWARD

PURPOSE: To obtain a resolution of support to submit an application to the

Community Excellence Awards program of the Union of British

Columbia Municipalities (UBCM).

05 BC HOUSING'S EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTRE TEMPORARY SHELTER PROPOSAL

PURPOSE: To provide information on BC Housing's proposal to construct

an Emergency Response Centre temporary shelter in Burnaby.

<u>Item</u>

O6 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM THE BURNABY COMMUNITY ACTION TEAM ON THE OVERDOSE CRISIS

PURPOSE: To respond to correspondence from the Burnaby Community

Action Team regarding the City's response to homelessness

during the COVID 19 pandemic and beyond.

07 7318 4TH STREET, BURNABY, BC V3N 3N7 LOT 1, D.L.27, PLAN NWP14255, PID: 002-650-789

PURPOSE: To request a Council resolution to file a notice in the Land Title

Office pursuant to Section 57 of the Community Charter, with

respect to a property in contravention of City Bylaws.

08 HOUSE DEMOLITION AT 6089 MARINE DRIVE LEGAL LOT: 9, BLK 23: DL: 155A PLAN: NWP1549

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval to demolish the City owned building

at 6089 Marine Drive.

09 2020 CAPITAL BYLAW REQUEST - LIBRARY

PURPOSE: To request a Capital Reserve Fund Bylaw to finance the Printing

Software project.

10 CONTRACT AWARD
CENTRAL PARK TRAIL CONSTRUCTION – IMPERIAL STREET

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval to award a contract for the Central

Park Trail Construction at Imperial Street.

Yours respectfully,

Lambert Chu City Manager